
OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
(SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT) 

INVITATION TO BID 
(SAY “NO TO CORRUPTION”) 

 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL) is the largest Exploration & Production listed Company 

of Pakistan. Details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com. Sealed Bid(s) is 

invited for the material/service given below under competitive bidding procedure, as per Public Procurement 

Regulatory Authority (PPRA) rules:   

SR 
# 

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. DESCRIPTION 
BID 

SUBMISSION 
DATE & TIME 

BID OPENING 
DATE & TIME 

1 
ROC-SERVICES/CB/LOG-
5310/2022 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT FIRM FOR SHIFTING OF RIG 
N-2 FROM KALERISHUM-1, DISTRICT RAJANPUR, 
PUNJAB TO NASHPA-11, DISTRICT KARAK, KPK 

14.03.2022 
1030 Hrs. 

14.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

2 
PROC-
SERVICES/CB/LOG-
5309/2022 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT FIRM FOR SHIFTING OF RIG 
N-2 FROM KILLI MALIK-1, DISTRICT LORALAI, 
BALUCHISTAN  TO GUDDU X-1 (UMAIR SOUTHEAST-
1), DISTRICT GHOTKI, SINDH 

15.03.2022 
1030 Hrs. 

15.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

3 
PROC-SERVICES/CB/RM-
5305/2022 

HIRING OF SHALE SHAKERS SERVICES FOR OGDCL 
DRILLING RIGS 

17.03.2022 
1030 Hrs. 

17.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

4 
PROC-
SERVICES/CB/SYSTEM-
5289/2022 

HIRING OF SERVICES FOR PROVISION OF 100 MB 
DEDICATED INTERNET CONNECTION FOR SAP 

22.03.2022 
1030 Hrs. 

22.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

5 
PROC-FB/CB/DRLG/D-
5295/2022 

CASING SPOOL 
31.03.2022 
1030 Hrs. 

31.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

6 
PROC-FE/CB/PROD-
5293/2022 

MULTI SYSTEM (MFS) PROBE FOR INTERNAL 
CORROSION MONITORING & PIT DETECTION FOR 
DAKHNI FIELD 

31.03.2022 
1100 Hrs. 

31.03.2022 
1130 Hrs. 

2. Tender document(s), Annexure(s), SOR/TOR document can be viewed and downloaded from website 

www.ogdcl.com under the title bar of Tenders.  

3. The bids will be delivered at the reception of OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad, Pakistan 

on or before the date and time above and the same will be opened as per the schedule mentioned above.  

4. OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids 

as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rule-33”.  

EXTENSION 
 

Reference to our Press Tender Notice published in national newspapers on 27.01.2022, it is notified that 

the bids submission/opening date is extended as follows:  

SR # TENDER # DESCRIPTION FROM TO 

1 
PROC-
FC/CB/P&P/NASHPA
-4900/2021 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF ENGINE DRIVEN 
GAS RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR 
PACKAGE FOR NASHPA PLANT 

Date:        02.03.2022 
Submission: 1100 hrs 
Opening:      1130 hrs 

Date:        25.03.2022 
Submission: 1100 hrs 
Opening:      1130 hrs 

2. Bid submission/opening time and all other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  

3. Bidders are requested to contact Manager (SCM) Foreign at Phone # +92-51-92002-3652 or                

Manager (SCM) Services at Phone # +92-51-92002-3795 for further queries / information. 

4. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and OGDCL website at 

www.ogdcl.com. 

 

 
 
 

General Manager 
(Supply Chain Management) 
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad,  
Pakistan.  
Phone No. 92-51-920023540; Fax No. 92-51-9244139 

http://www.ogdcl.com/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.ogdcl.com/

