

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

(SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT)

INVITATION TO BID

(SAY "NO TO CORRUPTION")

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL) is the largest Exploration & Production listed Company of Pakistan. Details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com. Sealed Bid(s) is invited for the material/service given below under competitive bidding procedure, as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) rules:

SR #	TENDER ENQUIRY NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID SUBMISSION DATE & TIME	BID OPENING DATE & TIME
1	ROC-SERVICES/CB/LOG- 5310/2022	HIRING OF TRANSPORT FIRM FOR SHIFTING OF RIG N-2 FROM KALERISHUM-1, DISTRICT RAJANPUR, PUNJAB TO NASHPA-11, DISTRICT KARAK, KPK	14.03.2022 1030 Hrs.	14.03.2022 1100 Hrs.
2	PROC- SERVICES/CB/LOG- 5309/2022	HIRING OF TRANSPORT FIRM FOR SHIFTING OF RIG N-2 FROM KILLI MALIK-1, DISTRICT LORALAI, BALUCHISTAN TO GUDDU X-1 (UMAIR SOUTHEAST- 1), DISTRICT GHOTKI, SINDH	15.03.2022 1030 Hrs.	15.03.2022 1100 Hrs.
3	PROC-SERVICES/CB/RM- 5305/2022	HIRING OF SHALE SHAKERS SERVICES FOR OGDCL DRILLING RIGS	17.03.2022 1030 Hrs.	17.03.2022 1100 Hrs.
4	PROC- SERVICES/CB/SYSTEM- 5289/2022	HIRING OF SERVICES FOR PROVISION OF 100 MB DEDICATED INTERNET CONNECTION FOR SAP	22.03.2022 1030 Hrs.	22.03.2022 1100 Hrs.
5	PROC-FB/CB/DRLG/D- 5295/2022	CASING SPOOL	31.03.2022 1030 Hrs.	31.03.2022 1100 Hrs.
6	PROC-FE/CB/PROD- 5293/2022	MULTI SYSTEM (MFS) PROBE FOR INTERNAL CORROSION MONITORING & PIT DETECTION FOR DAKHNI FIELD	31.03.2022 1100 Hrs.	31.03.2022 1130 Hrs.

- 2. Tender document(s), Annexure(s), SOR/TOR document can be viewed and downloaded from website www.ogdcl.com under the title bar of Tenders.
- 3. The bids will be delivered at the reception of OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad, Pakistan on or before the date and time above and the same will be opened as per the schedule mentioned above.
- 4. OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rule-33".

EXTENSION

Reference to our Press Tender Notice published in national newspapers on **27.01.2022**, it is notified that the bids submission/opening date is extended as follows:

SR i	# TENDER #	DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО
1	PROC- FC/CB/P&P/NASHPA -4900/2021	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF ENGINE DRIVEN GAS RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR PACKAGE FOR NASHPA PLANT	Date: 02.03.2022 Submission: 1100 hrs Opening: 1130 hrs	Date: 25.03.2022 Submission: 1100 hrs Opening: 1130 hrs

- 2. Bid submission/opening time and all other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.
- 3. Bidders are requested to contact **Manager (SCM) Foreign** at Phone # +92-51-92002-3652 or **Manager (SCM) Services** at Phone # +92-51-92002-3795 for further queries / information.
- 4. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and OGDCL website at www.ogdcl.com.

General Manager

(Supply Chain Management)
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad,
Pakistan.

Phone No. 92-51-920023540; Fax No. 92-51-9244139